



## DUAL CHANGER MAX REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF #	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	DC-101AS	BUCKET BRACKET	1
2	DC-106AS	JACK PLATE	1
3	DC-111AS	OUTER LIFT ARM	1
4	DC-114	SPROCKET CATCH	1
5	DC-115	SPRING	1
6	DC-120AS	INNER LIFT ARM	1
7	DC-130AS	STABILIZER CROSS PIPE	1
8	DC-150AS	ADJUSTMENT HANDLE	1
9	DC-160	BUSHING	2
10	DC-161	BEARING	1
11	DC-162	PIN	1
12	DC-170	WASHER	1
13	DC-267	WHEEL	1
14	DC-168-01	2 TON HYDRAULIC JACK	1
15	DC-168-02	JACK HANDLE	1
16	WB-55	SPROCKET	1

REF #	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY
17	SR-C08	SNAP RING	2
18	HFN0616	3/8" NUT	2
19	HHS0616056	3/8" X 3 1/2" BOLT	1
20	HHS0813080	1/2" X 5" BOLT	1
21	HHS0813072	1/2" X 4 1/2" BOLT	1
22	HTN0813	1/2" LOCK NUT	2
23	ACS0400012	1/4" X 3/4" ALLEN HEAD CAP SCREW	2
24	HTN0420	1/4" LOCK NUT	2
25	ACS0420008	1/4" X 1/2" ALLEN HEAD CAP SCREW	1
26	CTK0200032	1/8" X 2" COTTER PIN	1
27	RLP0400024	1/4" X 1 1/2" ROLL PIN	2
28	DC-169	TIE DOWN STRAP	1
29	DE-DC1A	DUAL CHANGER MAX DECAL (NOT SHOWN)	2
30	DE-DC2A	CAUTION DECAL (NOT SHOWN)	1
31	ZER1805	GREASE FITTING	1
32	WB-80	STEEL BALL	1

WESTENDORFMFG PWB013260